

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20854 Version: 1 Name: Approving plans and specifications and authorizing

the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive bids for Sidewalk and Curb & Gutter, Citywide Installation and Repair-2011 and Annual Sawcutting

of Concrete Sidewalk and Incidental Work.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/22/2010 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: 1/18/2011 Final action: 1/18/2011

Enactment date: 1/20/2011 Enactment #: RES-11-00061

Title: Approving plans and specifications and authorizing the Board of Public Works to advertise and

receive bids for Sidewalk and Curb & Gutter, Citywide Installation and Repair-2011 and Annual

Sawcutting of Concrete Sidewalk and Incidental Work. (City Wide)

Sponsors: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/18/2011	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
1/5/2011	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass

Fiscal Note

Budget authority is available in Accounts CS53-58280-810376-00-53W1113 \$56,000 "Sidewalk Program"

CS53-54473-810376-00-53W1113 \$485,000 "Sidewalk Program"

CS53-54472-810358-00-53W1113 \$47,000 "Pavement Management"

Total Cost is \$588,000

Title

Approving plans and specifications and authorizing the Board of Public Works to advertise and receive bids for Sidewalk and Curb & Gutter, Citywide Installation and Repair-2011 and Annual Sawcutting of Concrete Sidewalk and Incidental Work. (City Wide)

Body

PREAMBLE

This citywide program provides repairs, replacements and new installations of sidewalk and curb & gutter.

The City Engineer plans to award two contracts for the work in 2011 (one for concrete and miscellaneous work, another for sawcutting trip hazards).

NOW THERFOR BE IT RESOLVED that the plans and specifications for Sidewalk and Curb & Gutter, Citywide Installation and Repair-2011 and Annual Sawcutting of Concrete Sidewalk and Incidental Work be and are hereby approved:

File #: 20854, Version: 1

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Public Works be and is hereby authorized to advertise for and receive bids for the required public works contracts.